Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignor's name previously recorded on Reel 021064 Frame 0786. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
James Jeffrey Harris	05/30/2008
William Bryan Goodlin, Executor for the Estate of James William Harris, Deceased	05/30/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Intevras Technologies, LLC	
Street Address:	111 Congress Avenue	
Internal Address:	Suite 3000	
City:	Austin	
State/Country:	te/Country: TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78701	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5958110

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)457-8008

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5124578000
Email: thall@dbcllp.com
Correspondent Name: William D. Wiese
Address Line 1: 700 Lavaca
Address Line 2: Suite 1300

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ADMIN
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William D. Wiese

Total Attachments: 13

PATENT REEL: 021185 FRAME: 0886

500584259

\$40,00

ZS HO

source=706USPT_Corrective Assignment#page1.tif source=706USPT_Corrective Assignment#page2.tif source=706USPT_Corrective Assignment#page3.tif source=706USPT_Corrective Assignment#page4.tif source=706USPT_Corrective Assignment#page5.tif source=706USPT_Corrective Assignment#page6.tif source=706USPT_Corrective Assignment#page7.tif source=706USPT_Corrective Assignment#page8.tif source=706USPT_Corrective Assignment#page9.tif source=706USPT_Corrective Assignment#page10.tif source=706USPT_Corrective Assignment#page11.tif source=706USPT_Corrective Assignment#page12.tif source=706USPT_Corrective Assignment#page13.tif

PATENT REEL: 021185 FRAME: 0887

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTOR

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made this 30 day of 100 2008, by James Jeffrey Harris, a U.S. citizen having an address at 2592 Westridge Drive, Cameron Park, California 95682 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns all right, title and interest in and to the United States patents and applications for patents identified and set forth in Exhibit A1 and A2 attached hereto, and the inventions embodied in such patents and patent applications (collectively, the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, Intervas Technologies, LLC, a limited liability company organized under and pursuant to the laws of Texas having its principal place of business at 111 Congress Avenue, Suite 3000, Austin, Texas 78701 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents, and in and to any and all direct and indirect conversions, divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of the Patents in the United States and all foreign countries which may be granted therefore and thereon, and reissues, reexaminations and extensions of the Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which any of the Patents may be granted and/or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND, if Assignee's Board of Managers resolves to abandon a patent application or patent that is the subject of this Assignment, Assignor shall thereafter have a right of reversion with respect to such patent or patent application. Upon Assignee's election to abandon a patent or patent application assigned hereunder, Assignee shall provide written notice thereof to

]

608194.5

Assignor and, thereafter, Assignee shall take, at Assignor's expense, whatever actions are necessary to transfer all right, title and interest in and to such patent application or patent to Assignor, including signing all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the transfer thereof to Assignor.

AND, any time after the date hereof, Assignor may make inquiry of Assignee's intent to abandon the patent applications or patents conveyed hereunder by providing written notice to Assignee whereupon Assignee shall, within thirty (30) days after the receipt of such notice, notify Assignor in writing of (i) Assignee's intent to abandon one or more of such patent applications or patents or (ii) Assignee's intent to maintain such patent applications or patents. If Assignee notifies Assignor of Assignee's decision to abandon one or more of said patent applications or patents during such thirty (30) day period, Assignee shall promptly thereafter take all steps necessary to convey all right, title and interest in such patent applications or patents to Assignor.

AND for the same consideration, Assignor hereby represents and warrants to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, except for any rights, titles and/or interests that have arisen to Assignee under law or that have already been transferred to Assignee, Assignor is the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents identified in Exhibit A-2 and Assignor and William Bryan Goodlin, as Executor for the Estate of James William Harris, Deceased, are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents identified in Exhibit A-1, that the same are unencumbered, and that the foregoing parties have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that Assignor will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of any of the Patents, without charge, except for reasonable expenses, to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, whenever counsel of Assignee, or counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise: that any proceeding in connection with the Patents, or any proceeding in connection with any of the Patents in any country, including but not limited to interference

proceedings, is lawful and desirable; or, that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any of the Patents, or any reissue, reexamination or extension of any of the Patents, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable.

AND Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue the Patents of the United States to Assignee, as Assignee of the Patents to be issued thereon, for the sole use and benefit of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND Assignor hereby grants the following individuals the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document:

William D. Wiese Dubois, Bryant & Campbell, LLP 700 Lavaca Street, Suite 1300 Austin, Texas 78701

	Jane Jon H
Date:, 20	James Jeffrey Harris 008
United States of America	
State of County of	
County of	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
On this day of	
	fred Harris , to me known to be the individual
described in and who executed the fore	going instrument, and acknowledged execution
of the same.	
N TO TO	
Cle T	Notary Public
/ 3	•

State of California County of ElDorado On WW 30,2008 before me, personally appeared WMUS who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(a) whose name(a)(is) are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that (fie)she/they executed the same in (fis)/her/their authorized capacity(iea), and that by his/her/their signature(e) on the instrument the person(e); or the entity upon behalf of JULIE L. FRUGE Commission # 1708703 which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. Notary Public - California El Dorado County I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws My Comm. Expires Dec 5, 2010 of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNE\$S my\hand(and officia/\\$eal Signature Place Notary Seal Above OPTIONAL Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. **Description of Attached Document** Title or Type of Document: _ _ Number of Pages: _ Document Date: _ Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Signer's Name: ☐ Individual □ Individual ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): _ □ Corporate Officer — Title(s): ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Attorney in Fact Top of thumb here Top of thumb here ☐ Trustee □ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Other: ☐ Other:_ Signer Is Representing: Signer is Representing:_

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

© 2007 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chartsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org Item #5907 Reorder: Cali Toll-Free 1-890-876-8827

Exhibit A1

United States Patent Applications/Letters Patents

Title of Application	Filed	App. No.	Issued	Patent No.
Immiscible, Direct Contact,	12-29-98	09/222,542	09-19-00	6,119,458
Floating Bed Enhanced, Liquid/Liquid Heat Transfer				
Process	ļ	ļ		
Undulating Membrane Surface for Evaporative Processes	11 - 09-99	09/436,565	10-22-02	6,468,389
Evaporative Process for the Regeneration of Aqueous Glycol Solutions	12-29-97	08/999,316	09-28-99	5,958,110
Integral Valved Filter	03-21-02	10/103,442	06-22-04	6,752,920

Exhibit A2

United States Patent Applications/Letters Patents

Title of Application	Filed	App. No.	Issued	Patent No.
A Chemical and Sludge Free Water Treatment Process	04-29-04	10/835,979	-	_
Filtrate Immersed Activation Assembly for Disk Filters	12-30-04	11/028,121	10-30-07	7,288,186
An Independent Surface Purveyed Filtration Process	05-04-07	60/916,176	-	-
A Process for Freshwater Generation and Wastewater Reduction	05-11-07	60/917,468	<u>-</u>	,

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTOR

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made this 30 day of 1/2 x 2008, by William Bryan Goodlin, a U.S. citizen having an address at 6731 Coors Court, Arvada, Colorado 80004, the Executor for the Estate of James William Harris, Deceased, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns all right, title and interest in and to the United States patents and applications for patents identified and set forth in <u>Exhibit A1</u> attached hereto, and the inventions embodied in such patents and patent applications (collectively, the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, Intervas Technologies, LLC, a limited liability company organized under and pursuant to the laws of Texas having its principal place of business at 111 Congress Avenue, Suite 3000, Austin, Texas 78701 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents, and in and to any and all direct and indirect conversions, divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of the Patents in the United States and all foreign countries which may be granted therefore and thereon, and reissues, reexaminations and extensions of the Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which any of the Patents may be granted and/or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND, if Assignee's Board of Managers resolves to abandon a patent application or patent that is the subject of this Assignment, Assignor shall thereafter have a right of reversion with respect to such patent or patent application. Upon Assignee's election to abandon a patent

or patent application assigned hereunder, Assigned shall provide written notice thereof to Assignor and, thereafter, Assigned shall take, at Assignor's expense, whatever actions are necessary to transfer all right, title and interest in and to such patent application or patent to Assignor, including signing all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the transfer thereof to Assignor.

AND for the same consideration, Assignor hereby represents and warrants to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, except for any rights, titles and/or interests that have arisen to Assignee under law or that have already been transferred to Assignee, Assignor and James Jeffrey Harris are the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents above-mentioned, that the same are unencumbered, and that the foregoing parties have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that Assignor will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of any of the Patents, without charge, except for reasonable expenses, to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, whenever counsel of Assignee, or counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise: that any proceeding in connection with the Patents, or any proceeding in connection with any of the Patents in any country, including but not limited to interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable; or, that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any of the Patents, or any reissue, reexamination or extension of any of the Patents, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable.

AND Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue the Patents of the United States to Assignee, as Assignee of the Patents to be issued thereon, for the sole use and benefit of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND Assignor hereby grants the following individuals the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply

with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document:

William D. Wiese Dubois, Bryant & Campbell, LLP 700 Lavaca Street, Suite 1300 Austin, Texas 78701

William Bryan Goodlin

Date: 1924.	<i>30</i> ,2008			
United States of Ame State of County of	rica) <u>Colorado</u>) Adaus)			
On this 30H	day of Man William Bryan Goodlin			, before me o be the individual
of the same.	executed the foregoing instru	TOWN	rela Ri	Land

824555.1

PATENT REEL: 021185 FRAME: 0896

Exhibit A1
United States Patent Applications/Letters Patents

Title of Application	Filed	App. No.	Issued	Patent No.
Immiscible, Direct Contact, Floating Bed Enhanced, Liquid/Liquid Heat Transfer Process	12-29-98	09/222,542	09-19-00	6,119,458
Undulating Membrane Surface for Evaporative Processes	11-09- 9 9	09/436,565	10-22-02	6,468,389
Evaporative Process for the Regeneration of Aqueous Glycol Solutions	12-29-97	08/999,316	09-28-99	5,958,110
Integral Valved Filter	03-21-02	10/103,442	06-22-04	6,752,920

1

RECORDED: 07/03/2008